www.ecourtsindia.com

## ITEM NO.30 SECTION XIV

## REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4682/2021

SUPREME MOTORS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Chilana, Adv. Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notice be issued immediately to all the respondents.

List again on 26.8.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar