SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4682/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2020 in WP(C) No. 9320/2020 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SUPREME MOTORS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Chilanan, Adv

Mr. Priyojeet Chatterjee, Adv

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Venkataraman, Ld ASG

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv

Mr. V. Chandra Shekhar Bharathi, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

A request for adjournment is made on the ground that the arguing counsel is in personal difficulty.

By way of indulgence, hearing is deferred to 10.01.2022.

It is made clear that no request for further adjournment will be entertained, at the instance of the petitioner, on any count, on future dates.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)