SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4682/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2020 in WP(C) No. 9320/2020 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SUPREME MOTORS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Chilanan, Adv

Mr. Priyojeet Chatterjee, Adv

Mr. Shekhar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Abdullah Tanveer, Adv. Mr. Yashodara Burmon Roy Adv.

Ms. Shambhavi Sinha, Adv Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, LD ASG

Mr. M.K.Maroria, AOR Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv

Mr. V.Chàndra Shekara Bharathi, Adv

Mr. Mohd Akhil, Adv.

Mr. Sughosh Subramaniyam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We decline to interfere in this special leave petition. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER